

AGENDA City Council Meeting July 7, 2020 City Hall Auditorium

"Our mission is to be a city rich in tradition And beauty with clean, safe neighborhoods, sound Infrastructure, and opportunities for future generations."

ADMINISTRATIVE

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Invocation—District 1 –
- 3. Approval of the June 2, 2020, regular, and June 16, 2020, special city council minutes.

PROCLAMATION

1. Designation of July as Park and Recreation Month

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Consideration of approving a contract between the City of Clinton and Clinton City Schools for law enforcement.
- 2. Consideration of a resolution authorizing the disposition of the following personal property by GovDeals sale:
 - One (1) 1997 Spartan Pumper Tanker Estimated value \$30,000.00 VIN# 4S7CT0996VC022885
- 3. Consideration of approving a bid award for a contract between the City of Clinton and Pintail Oilfield Services, LLC for the Wastewater Treatment Plant erosion discharge repairs.
- 4. Consideration of approval of a debris management contract between the City of Clinton and Simmons and Simmons Inc.

5. Consideration of approving a contract between the City of Clinton and Eastern Carolina Regional Housing Authority for police services.

APPOINTMENTS

- 1. Reappointment/appointment to the ABC Board 3-year term
 - Tyler Baxter

REPORTS

- 1. Acknowledgement of monthly reports.
- 2. Staff reports.
 - a. Police Chief Donald Edwards National Night Out
 - b. Planning Director Mary Rose Clinton Main Street Program National Accreditation
- 3. City Manager reports.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

OTHER BUSINESS

CLOSED SESSION

1. Consideration of a resolution to enter closed session pursuant to G.S.143-318.11(a)(3)(6) to discuss matters relating to consultation with City Attorney Howard and personnel.

ADJOURNMENT